

[illegible]

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE			NPC, INC.		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:								
(IRS)			Claysburg, Pennsylvania		NPC, INC.								
PROGRAM 851-S			BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST						
VI.	PRINTING:												
1.	Printing 8-1/2 x 11" . . .per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----		71736	3.10	222,381.60	2.00	143,472.00						
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----		60592	4.50	272,664.00	3.03	183,593.76						
2.	Additional Charge for Second Color. . .												
	per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----		13656	2.00	27,312.00	10.00	136,560.00						
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----		140	5.00	700.00	4.00	560.00						
3.	Reprints:												
(a)	Reprinting Small Quantities/Process Fee...												
	per print order-----		13128	NC	0.00	250.00	3,282,000.00						
(b)	Printing 8-1/2 x 11"per page-----		228204	0.15	34,230.60	0.03	6,846.12						
VII.	BINDING:												
1.	Looseleaf Products over 1 Leaf up to												
	32 Leaves.....per copy-----		636612	0.04	25,464.48	0.04	25,464.48						
2.	Looseleaf Products over 32 Leaves up to												
	128 Leaves.....per copy-----		234612	0.08	18,768.96	0.07	16,422.84						
3.	Looseleaf Products over 128 Leaves....												
	per copy-----		33984	0.10	3,398.40	0.09	3,058.56						
4.	Saddle-Stitched Products.....per copy-----		5500	0.10	550.00	0.10	550.00						
VIII.	COMMUNICATIONS:												
1.	One Time Set-Up Charge for Set Up of												
	FTP and E-Mail Communication-----		1	NC	0.00	NC	0.00						
IX.	DISTRIBUTION, LABELING, PACKING, REPORTS:												
1.	Creating & Affixing <i>Inner</i> Address Labels...												
	per label-----		94608	0.70	66,225.60	1.05	99,338.40						
2.	Creating & Affixing <i>Outer</i> Address Labels...												
	per label-----		3416	0.75	2,562.00	0.80	2,732.80						
3.	Packing of Products in Kraft Envelopes,												
	up to 2-lbs.....per label-----		960	0.60	576.00	NC	0.00						
4.	Products over 2-lbs., up to 12-lbs., in												
	Cushioned Shipping Bags.....per shipping												
	bag-----		357	0.80	285.60	NC	0.00						
5.	Products over 12-lbs., up to 24-lbs., in												
	Corrugated Cartons, (Max., 27-lbs)...												
	per carton-----		640	1.00	640.00	NC	0.00						
6.	Products over 24-lbs., up to 36-lbs., in												
	Corrugated Cartons, (Max., 40-lbs)...												
	per carton-----		661	1.25	826.25	NC	0.00						
7.	Pallets for Bulk Shipments.....per pallet-----		636	15.00	9,540.00	15.00	9,540.00						
8.	One Time Set-Up Charge for Distribution,												
	incl., Job Status Report and Consolidation												
	System-----		1	4,500.00	4,500.00	NC	0.00						
9.	Job Status Report-----		553	5.00	2,765.00	7.50	4,147.50						
X.	CD-ROM DEVELOPMENT AND REPLICATION:												
1.	Initial Programming & Process Development...												
	-----		708	10.00	7,080.00	NC	0.00						
2.	One-Off (Master) Generation.....per master---		72	720.00	51,840.00	7,500.00	540,000.00						
3.	CD-ROM Replication.....per CD-ROM-----		34980	1.25	43,725.00	1.05	36,729.00						
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$901,520.64		\$4,623,417.46						
	DISCOUNT			0.25 %	\$2,253.80	0.25 %	\$11,558.54						
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$899,266.84		\$4,611,858.92						
					AWARDED								